504957727 06/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5004474

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
TRANSOL PTY LTD				07/12/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	NESTO	NESTOR, INC.				
Street Address:	42 ORIE	42 ORIENTAL STREET, THIRD FLOOR				
City:	PROVID	PROVIDENCE				
State/Country:	RHODE	RHODE ISLAND				
Postal Code:	02908					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		3134693				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		801)578-6999				
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone:	•	801) 328-3131				
		m-slc@stoel.com				
Correspondent Name: AARC		AARON D. BARKER				
•			SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100			
Address Line 1:			E 1100			
•		201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITI SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111	Ξ 1100			
Address Line 1:	S		E 1100			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111	E 1100			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 009610-00063	E 1100			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 009610-00063 AARON D. BARKER	E 1100			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 009610-00063 AARON D. BARKER /AARON D. BARKER/	E 1100			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=12689294 Assi	SINUMBER:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 009610-00063 AARON D. BARKER /AARON D. BARKER/	age1.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN TRANSOL PTY LTD (RECEIVERS AND MANAGERS APPOINTED) Level 24, 264 George Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

(the "Assignor")

AND Nestor, Inc. 42 Oriental Street Third Floor PROVIDENCE RI 02908 USA

(the "Assignee")

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is registered as the owner of the patent application identified in the Schedule (the "Patent").
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire Interest in the Patent, including:
 - (a) its rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Patent which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to recordal of this Assignment; and
 - (b) its rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Patent.
- 2. A party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.
- 3. The Assignor acknowledges receipt of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment is effective on the date it is signed for the Assignor.

C:\DOCUME~I\CSPROW-I\LOCALS-I\Temp\Tensol Assignment - FP22793_1.doc 05/12/03

LLA

SCHEDULE

	a an anna an an anna an anna an anna an an	a.a. un a cu mu	
USA	Not yet allocated	3 May 2004	TRAFFIC VIOLATION DETECTION.
			RECORDING AND EVIDENCE
		,	PROCESSING SYSTEM

EXECUTED by the parties

SIGNED for TRANSOL PTY LTD) (RECEIVERS AND MANAGERS APPOINTED) in the presence of gnature of witness Signature CHRISTIAN SPROWLES And the second Name of witness (print) Name and title (print) Accorer - marshas SIGNED for Nestor, Inc. in the presence of Mary Ann Brann Signature Signature Of witness Signature Mary Ann BRANN Nigel P. Hebborn Executive Vice Name of witness (print) Name and title (print) President and

Date: 21 MAR 2005

CFO

C:\DOCUME~1\CSPROW~1\LOCALS-1\Temp\Transol Assignment - PP22793_1.doc 05/12/05

PATENT REEL: 048070 FRAME: 09772

RECORDED: 06/23/2006